



The Lions Club of Honolulu

WHEREAS, the Lions Club of Honolulu was chartered October 11, 1916 as the first Lions Club in Hawaii; and

WHEREAS, the Lions Club mission is to develop an environment of fellowship, mutual trust, and understanding through which the Lions of District 50 Hawai'i can advance the humanitarian purposes of Lions Clubs International, and to develop leaders who will lead us toward reaching their goals; and

WHEREAS, the Lions Club in Honolulu offers a range of services to address specific needs of our community, such as sight programs to prevent blindness, restore eyesight, and improve eye health and eye care; and

WHEREAS, the Leo Club Program gives young people the opportunity to serve their communities and make a positive impact while developing valuable leadership skills; and

WHEREAS, the Lions Club of Honolulu Foundation, Incorporated, is organized to fulfill scientific, educational and charitable purposes; and to enhance the work of charitable organizations in the communities of Honolulu; and

WHEREAS, the Lions Club of Honolulu is celebrating 90 years of its existence as a benevolent organization;

THEREFORE I, DAVID Y. IGE, Governor, and I, SHAN S. TSUTSUI, Lieutenant Governor of the **State of Hawai'i,** do hereby proclaim October 11, 2016 as

"THE 90th ANNIVERSARY OF THE LIONS CLUB OF HONOLULU"

and encourage the citizens of the Aloha State to join us in recognizing the dedicated service provided by the members of the Lions Club of Honolulu to the community of Honolulu and the State of Hawai'i.

DONE at the State Capitol, in the Executive Chambers, Honolulu, State of Hawai'i, on this second day of August 2016.

Aind yly





SHAN S. TSUTSUI Lt. Governor, State of Hawai'i